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
Upstairs, you will find a recently renovated 3BR, 2BA luxury apartment - currently generating $1,650/mth rental income. Gourmet kitchen, contemporary stylings with bric
hardwood accents - you may just want to live here full-time instead of renting it out. The wrap-around covered porch is a welcoming feature as you enter the building and 
perfect for the Autumn Glory parade. Property is zoned commercial though could potentially be converted to other uses. Call for a private showing!
Directions: Directly across from Pizza Hut & beside city hall in downtown Oakland

 689 Green Glade Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 01/31/24 Residential  $330,000

MLS #: MDGA2005372
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: GREEN GLADE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 10
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Full, Heated, Outside Entrance,
Rear Entrance, Walkout Stairs
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/30/23
Close Date: 01/31/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,232 / 2,464
Acres/Lot SF: 2.16 / 94,090
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Raised Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1987
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,227 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR
DOM: 152
Concessions:  No

Remarks: 2+ acres of privacy on Green Glade Rd, in Deep Creek Lake. 3 Bedroom, 2 Bath home with full walk-out finished basement. BONUS Huge 4-bay garage and sto
building, with attic. The home has a new remolded upstairs bath and has been freshly painted. Large covered porch 32x16 off Kitchen. Bay window in living room overlook
flat extended front yard. Many possibilities for the garage building (4 separate areas) - boat storage, a business, a workshop, and tons of storage, large open areas. With
proper permits, this could be additional living space. 5 mins from Thousand Acres Golf Course and just 10 mins to Deep Creek State Park. Call agent today for your showin
Directions: 219 to Glendale Rd, turn right at North Glade Rd, turn right at stop sign onto 495, Turn right onto Green Glade Rd, proceed to 689 Green Glade Rd, on right s
in yard. **** note detour maybe in effect on Glendale Rd- follow signs

 76 Bright Passage #8C, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 01/11/24 Residential $389,000

MLS #: MDGA2006028
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: VILLAGES OF WISP
Subdiv/Neigh: VILLAGES OF WISP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / None
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Outside
Entrance
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/10/23
Close Date: 01/11/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 3 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,472 / 2,112
Acres/Lot SF: .00 / 0
Structure Type: Interior Row/Townhouse
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 4 Year Built: 1989
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,107 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $124 / Monthly
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 64
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Ski in Ski out Villages of Wisp 3 BR 3 Bath Townhouse! This well priced large VOW unit offers access within 100' of Main Street Wisp slope. The level in and out 
is ideal for year round use and enjoyment. Offering an open floor plan, 2 balconies and a private deck, whether you are inside or out, there is plenty of room to enjoy. Incl
lake access and offers close proximity to Lodestone Golf Club and Kayaking on the world's only mountain recirculating course. Minutes from state parks and the Youghiogh
River. Because of the great price, unit is being sold in "AS IS" condition. DISCLOSURE: RAILEY REALTY IS NOT THE CARETAKER OF PROPERTIES LISTED BY IT. DURING
INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS, PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS AND THEIR AGENTS ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH OR BY WEATHER AT THE PROPERTY.
Directions: From Marsh Hill Road, Take Wisp Mountain and make the first right. Unit almost all the way to the end on right.
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

 133 Deer Run Ln, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 01/16/24 Residential  $430,000

MLS #: MDGA2005554
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SKY VALLEY BLK D
Subdiv/Neigh: SKY VALLEY
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Forced Air / Electric, Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / None
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Heated, Outside
Entrance
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/20/23
Close Date: 01/16/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,132 / 2,082
Acres/Lot SF: .46 / 20,038
Structure Type: Detached
Style: A-Frame
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1983
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,893 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $1,200 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic < # of BR, Se
Exists
DOM: 51
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Back on the market! If you are looking for a great lake access cabin in the woods, this is it! This chalet features over 1,700 square feet of living area, two loft
bedrooms, high cathedral ceilings with tongue & groove beams throughout. Recent updates include new appliances in the kitchen and utility room, new roof in 2021, and b
new deck completed this Spring. The home feels very warm and inviting from the moment you walk in. The exterior space also leaves nothing to the imagination, offering 
firepit and detached garage for boat storage / ATVs. The Sky Valley amenities include a boat ramp and marina, swimming dock, picnic area, playground and fishing pond. T
home would make a great full time residence or a vacation home. Thousand Acres Golf Club is right around the corner and you are also just 25 minutes to Oakland shoppi
and Wisp Ski Resort.
Directions: Garrett Highway South to left on Glendale road, right on North Glade, right on 495, right on Sky Valley, left on Deer Run, home is on the left.



 33 Winding Way #15D, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 01/31/24 Residential  $470,000
MLS #: MDGA2006176
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: VILLAGES OF WISP
Subdiv/Neigh: VILLAGES OF WISP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ductless/Mini-Split / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Heated,
Improved, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/29/23
Close Date: 01/31/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 3 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,536 / 1,536
Acres/Lot SF: .00 / 0
Structure Type: Interior Row/Townhouse
Style: Villa
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1989
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,317 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $110 / Monthly
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 21
Concessions:  $7,000 to Buyer

Remarks: Beautifully remodeled unit at Villages of Wisp with so many upgrades! This true ski-in/ski-out downhill townhome is located in the building right beside the Dow
Under ski slope at the top of Winding Way! Sold fully furnished with excellent rental history. Recent upgrades include a newly installed A/C system allowing you to enjoy yo
retreat in absolute comfort throughout the home all year long! Nestle in by the stone wood burning fireplace, or relax in the hot tub off the back deck overlooking the fores
after a day of adventure on the slopes or the lake. Villages of Wisp makes summers unforgettable with its beautiful, level lawn area leading to prime lake access. This spac
also includes a gazebo, picnic tables, and a walk out day dock equipped with ladders for swimming! Owners have convenient boat slip usage and Kayak / paddle board stor
available as part of Villages of Wisp's many advantages. Enjoy close proximity to restaurants, shopping, and all the fun Deep Creek Lake has to offer!
Directions: Take Marsh Hill Rd, Right onto Winding Way. Follow all the way to the top. Unit on the right.

 267 Mosser Rd #8, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 01/25/24 Residential $478,000
MLS #: MDGA2006334
MLS Area:
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
Cooling: Geothermal / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Heated, Improved, Interior Access,
Outside Entrance
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/17/23
Close Date: 01/04/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 3 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,804 / 3,328
Acres/Lot SF: 10.95 / 476,982
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2010
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,733 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 3
Concessions:  No

Remarks: This isn't your typical cabin in the woods, this is absolute paradise! This 3300+ sq ft lodge is meticulously maintained and is absolutely gorgeous at every turn. 
bedrooms, 3 finished levels of space, high ceiling heights throughout, and an oversized 3 car garage with over 1400 sq ft on just the main level. The detached garage has
unfinished space above and is perfectly situated next to the house with the ability to be easily finished & connected to the main home if desired. It doesn't end there... this
property has over 10.5+ acres of useable ground! It's also located in the surrounding Bittinger area which is a true Northern Garrett County gem. Location, space, beauty,
a very reasonable price tag, what more could you ask for? Schedule your showing today!
Directions: Take 495 to left on Legeer Rd. Follow up 948 on the right hand side. When you go back the driveway lane, bear right.



 84 Sandy View Ct, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 01/22/24 Residential  $855,000
MLS #: MDGA2005550
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SANDY SHORES ESTATES
Subdiv/Neigh: LAGO VISTA
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air, Heat Pump(s) / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Heated, Outside Entrance
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/12/23
Close Date: 01/22/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 4 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 3,174 / 3,174
Acres/Lot SF: .89 / 38,971
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2023
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $997 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $500 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 132
Concessions:  No

Remarks: New construction home in the beautiful Lago Vista community. This home offers five bedrooms (three of which are en suites), an open floorplan, three levels of
living space and a stone fireplace in the great room. The abundance of windows brings the outside in during any season. The exterior space is just as pleasing, boasting a
covered porch which offers a great stone wood burning fireplace, large deck and prepped and ready for a hot tub to be installed. The location is another bonus, just minute
Lodestone Golf Course, Wisp Ski Resort, ASCI Whitewater course and Deep Creek Lake. This home would make a wonderful full time residence or great vacation home.
Directions: Garett Highway North to left on Sang Run Road, left on Marsh Hill Road, right on Overlook Pass, left on Wisp Mountain Road, straight at Stop sign, right into L
Vista, left on Grand Estates, right on Winding Estates, right on Sandy View, home is on the right.

 198 North Camp Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 01/31/24 Residential  $868,000
MLS #: MDGA2006410
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: RIDGE RUN @ NORTH CAMP
Subdiv/Neigh: RIDGE RUN AT NORTH CAMP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Metered
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/07/24
Close Date: 01/31/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 4
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 3,007 / 3,007
Acres/Lot SF: .09 / 3,920
Structure Type: Twin/Semi-Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge, Chalet
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2008
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $5,898 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $600 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Private Sewer
DOM: 3
Concessions:  No

Remarks: WOW FACTOR! This Ridge Run at North Camp home is an awesome 4-5BR-4BA home on top of Wisp Mountain. short distance to the ski slopes, ASCI, and beau
Deep Creek Lake. Flooring recently replaced with LVP and carpet on stairs to upper level. Media Room could be 5th bedroom. Paved driveway leading to one car attached
garage. Beautiful gourmet kitchen with Quartz countertops with seating for bar stools, newer appliances, tile backsplash. Huge dining area to accommodate all your family
guests. Concept doors in DR leading to covered porch/decks (23X13 & 15X10) with extra deck for hot tub. Living Room with vaulted ceiling, massive native stone fireplace
built in shelves. Upper level features 3 Primary Bedrooms with attached baths. Two of the BR's have 12' ceilings and one has vaulted ceiling with access to 20X8 covered
balcony. Main Primary Bedroom has vaulted ceilings and incredible tile accent wall w/ upgraded bath featuring beautiful tile work. Get your ski/mountain paradise today!
Directions: FROM 2 VACATION WAY, LEFT ONTO SANG RUN ROAD, LEFT ONTO MARSH HILL ROAD, RIGHT ONTO OVERLOOK PASS, RIGHT ONTO WISP MOUNTAIN ROAD, 
ONTO WISP ADVENTURE ROAD, GO THROUGH GATE AND STAY STRAIGHT ONTO NORTH CAMP ROAD TO HOME #198

 106 Timberloft Cir #7, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 01/08/24 Residential  $910,000

MLS #: MDGA2006180
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: TIMBERLOFT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Condominium
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air, Other, Radiant / Electric, Propane - Leased
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Outside
Entrance
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/04/23
Close Date: 01/08/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 3 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,760 / 2,410
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1990
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,088 / 2022
Condo/Coop: $1,250.00 / Quarterly
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 26
Concessions:  No

Remarks: One of a kind 4BR, 3.5BA lake view home at Timberloft with dock slip. Remodeled top to bottom, this high-end detached condo features multiple fireplaces (gas
hardwood floors, custom bathrooms with tiled walk-in showers, heated floors, quartz countertops, multiple ovens, stainless appliances, eat-in kitchen and more! Profession
decorated and appointed, conveys TURN KEY with designer furniture, decor and electronics. Freshly stained decks in October 23 and recently added gutters & downspouts
Community recently installed new concrete walkways to the dock area. Owner attention to detail and very well maintained. Established vacation rental, Lasting Impression
Rental income is $42k in 2023; $38k in 2022 - rare property that earned more in 2023 vs 2022.
Directions: Garrett Hwy to Glendale Rd, Timberloft Circle in on the right just before the Glendale bridge. 2nd right to middle set of units, #106 on left.



 1303 Marsh Hill Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 01/26/24 Residential  $1,150,000
MLS #: MDGA2005770
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: MARSH HILL ROAD
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 8
Heat: Forced Air / Oil
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Wall Unit / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/04/23
Close Date: 01/26/24

Beds: 7 Baths: 4
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,352 / 2,352
Acres/Lot SF: .72 / 31,422
Structure Type: Other
Style: Other
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1960
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,623 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 98
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Welcome to one of the most sought-after locations to own at Deep Creek Lake. This unique lakefront duplex has an additional lakefront building lot providing am
opportunity for a single family house. The wrap-around paved driveway adds for plenty of parking. Presently there are walking paths under mature trees and along mossy
boulders to the Class-A dock in beautiful Deep Creek Lake. This prime property is only one minute to Wisp Ski Resort and moments away to dining, shopping, and many
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
rental with Taylor-Made Deep Creek Vacations and is being sold turn-key/fully furnished. Aptly named "No Worries" this property brings in impressive yearly revenues of
+$100k. Call today to schedule your showing before this one is gone!
Directions: From Deep Creek Drive turn onto Cedar Shores Drive. Proceed straight, home is second house on the left.



 221 Randall Way, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 01/03/24 Residential $1,500,000

MLS #: MDGA2005910
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: PERGIN HEIGHTS
Subdiv/Neigh: PERGIN FARM
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 8
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full
Agreement of Sale Dt: 09/22/23
Close Date: 01/03/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 4 / 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 4,155 / 6,925
Acres/Lot SF: 2.01 / 87,555
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Manor, Traditional
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1997
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $8,907 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $1,000 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic < # of BR, Se
Exists
DOM: 1
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Home Sweet Home! How about 7000+/- square feet of one of the warmest and inviting traditional style homes you will ever see! Perched on two acres overlook
Deep Creek Lake with fantastic lake access, and an assigned boat slip. The coveted location of Pergin Farm definitively reflects what one would look for in a mountain lake
estate.
Directions: Pergin Farm

 681 Marsh Hill Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 01/12/24 Residential  $1,530,000
MLS #: MDGA2006282
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 5
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/15/23
Close Date: 01/12/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,477 / 3,597
Acres/Lot SF: .20 / 8,891
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2006
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $9,289 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 10
Concessions:  No

Remarks: 681 Marsh Hill Road offers pristine, level lakefront living in the highly desirable McHenry area of Deep Creek Lake! Located in the heart of the DCL, this home is
situated just below Wisp Resort and is within minutes to all of the area’s premium restaurants and amenities. This exceptional 5 bedroom, 3 bathroom chalet home offers a
open main level with one bedroom and full bath on the main level, two bedrooms and one full bathroom upstairs as well as two bedrooms and a full bathroom downstairs o
over 3500 sq.ft of finished living space. This property includes one dock slip directly in front of the house. Enjoy eastern exposure from the lake side of the home, great fo
morning sunrises! Established vacation rental with Railey Vacations “A Shore Thing” with over $56,000 in bookings in 2023 with bookings continuing to increase each year
Exterior of home has recently been repainted. Call today for a private showing!
Directions: 681 Marsh Hill Road, McHenry, MD 21541 in GPS

 771 Marsh Hill Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 01/29/24 Residential  $1,600,000
MLS #: MDGA2005764
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: MARSH HILL ROAD
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Heated, Outside
Entrance, Walkout Level, Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/09/23
Close Date: 01/29/24

Beds: 6 Baths: 5 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,800 / 3,860
Acres/Lot SF: .11 / 4,791
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2021
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $10,213 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
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